0356

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi Inoue	06/19/2008
Tatsuo Nakayama	06/19/2008
Yuji Ando	06/19/2008
Yasuhiro Murase	06/19/2008
Kazuki Ota	06/19/2008
Hironobu Miyamoto	06/19/2008
Katsumi Yamanoguchi	06/19/2008
Naotaka Kuroda	06/19/2008
Akio Wakejima	06/19/2008
Yasuhiro Okamoto	06/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Corporation	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo 108-8001	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12159599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)277-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 277-6500

Email: mcfarlanefishbergc@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas

PATENT REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0341

500597202

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1878.0263	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward A. Meilman, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 2 source=W18780263B#page1.tif source=W18780263B#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0342

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT _ **SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS** EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

	WHEREAS	, I (We), .	Takashi II	NOÚE, Tatsuo NAKAYAM	A, Yuji ANDO,	
Yasu	hiro MURASE,	Kazuki	OTA, Hirono	obu MIYAMOTO, Katsum	i YAMANOGUCHI,	
Naot	aka KURODA,	<u>Akio WAK</u>	EJIMA and Y	Yasuhiro OKAMOTO, al	1 of Tokyo, Japan	
			as a	ssignor(s), have invente	ed certain improvement	s in
FIEI	LD EFFECT '	<u> </u>	TOR, AND	MULTILAYERED EPIT	ed certain improvement FAXIAL FILM FOR U	SE
IN E	PREPARATIO			T TRANSISTOR	-	
		for w	hich an appl	ication for United State	es Letters Patent has be	en
execut	ted by me (us) of even	date herewit	h; and	;	~
	,	•		•		
	WHEREAS,	NEC	CORPORATION	1		
		7-1,	Shiba 5-ch	nome, Minato-ku, Toky	vo 108-8001 Japan	
					yo Ioo Goor Sapan	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			······································			
25 255	onee is desir	of aca	wiring all ric	he siste and inseress in	and to said invention a	
any Do	atent that may	the grant	iog spance.	int, title and interest in	and to said invention a	na
uily I a	acciic ciiac iiia	oc grant	eu uicicioi.	·		
	MOTIT MITTE		.			
	NOW, THE	KEFOKI	s, in consider	ration of One Dollar (\$	(1.00) and other good a	ınd
				ch is hereby acknowled	ged, I (We), as assignor	./_\
valuab	de considerati	on, the re	eccipt of whi	CII IS IICICOV ACKIIOWICU.		121
valuab hereby	de considerati v sell, assign a	ion, the re	eceipt of whi er to said ass	ionee the entire right t	itle and interest for the	(s),
hereby	y sell, assign a	ion, the re ind set ove	er to said ass	ignee the entire right, t	itle and interest for the	
United	y sell, assign a d States and a	ion, the re ind set ove ill other c	er to said ass ountries in a	ignee the entire right, t nd to said invention and	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applicati	
United for Par	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origi	ion, the re ind set ove ill other ce nal, division	er to said ass ountries in a onal, continu	ignee the entire right, t nd to said invention and lation, substitute or reis	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and	
United for Par patent	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin ts applied for	ion, the re ind set ove ill other co nal, division or granted	er to said ass ountries in a onal, continu d therefor in	ignee the entire right, to nd to said invention and nation, substitute or reis the United States and a	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries	
United for Par patent	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin ts applied for	ion, the re ind set ove ill other co nal, division or granted	er to said ass ountries in a onal, continu d therefor in	ignee the entire right, to nd to said invention and nation, substitute or reis the United States and a	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries	
United for Par patent includ	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin ts applied for ling all rights	ion, the re ind set ove ill other co nal, division or granted of priority	er to said ass ountries in a onal, continu d therefor in y from the fil	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and tation, substitute or reise the United States and a ling of said application.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past	on
United for Par patent including	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin ts applied for ling all rights gement, and t	ion, the re and set ove all other co nal, division or granted of priority he Comm	er to said ass ountries in a onal, continu d therefor in y from the fil nissioner of I	ignee the entire right, to nd to said invention and lation, substitute or reis the United States and a ling of said application, Patents and Trademarks	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized as	on
United for Par patent include infring reques	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all originates applied for ling all rights gement, and to the sted to issue a	ion, the re ind set ove ill other co nal, division or granted of priority he Comm ill patents	er to said assountries in a conal, continual d therefor in y from the fil nissioner of I on said inve	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reis the United States and a ling of said application, Patents and Trademarks ntions or resulting there	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee	on ad
United for Paragramment patent including infring request herein	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin is applied for ling all rights gement, and to the ted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as a	ion, the re and set ove all other co nal, division or granted of priority he Commall patents of the enti	er to said assountries in a onal, continu d therefor in y from the fil uissioner of I on said inve ire interest tl	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reise the United States and a ling of said application, Patents and Trademarks on the undersing the lation; and the undersing the lation and lation	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee and for myself (oursely past).	on nd
United for Paragramment patent including infring request herein	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin is applied for ling all rights gement, and to the ted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as assignee of the sted to issue a l, as a	ion, the re and set ove all other co nal, division or granted of priority he Commall patents of the enti	er to said assountries in a onal, continu d therefor in y from the fil uissioner of I on said inve ire interest tl	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reise the United States and a ling of said application, Patents and Trademarks on the undersing the lation; and the undersing the lation and lation	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee and for myself (oursely past).	on ad
United for Par patent including request herein and m	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all originates applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a la as assignee of y (our) legal	ion, the re and set over all other con al, division or granted of priority he Commall patents of the enti- representa	er to said assountries in a continuoual, continuoud therefor in grow the filmissioner of I on said invesire interest thatives, heirs a	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and tation, substitute or reise the United States and a ling of said application, Patents and Trademarks on the undersigned assigns do hereby and assigns do hereby as	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (oursely gree and covenant with	on id ves)
United for Parpatent including infring request herein and muthe	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all originates applied for ling all rights gement, and to issue a large to issue a large (our) legal or remuneration	ion, the re and set over all other con al, division or granted of priority he Commall patents of the enti- representation, to exec	er to said assountries in a onal, continu d therefor in y from the fil nissioner of I on said inve ire interest thatives, heirs a cute and deli	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reis the United States and a ling of said application, Patents and Trademarks intions or resulting there herein; and the undersigned assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, contire	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselv gree and covenant with nuation, reissue and other	on nd ves) out
United for Paragraph patent including infring request herein and muthe applica	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all originates applied for ling all rights gement, and to the sted to issue a language of the cour) legal or remunerations for Pations for Pations of the design of the sted to issue a language of the sted to issue a	ion, the re and set over all other con al, division or granted of priority he Comm all patents of the enti representation, to execute	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil nissioner of I on said inve ire interest thatives, heirs a cute and deli d inventions	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and tation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks antions or resulting there are in and assigns do hereby appropriate and all assignments the and all assignments the	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselv gree and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or	on nd ves) out
United for Paragraph patent including infring request herein and mand mand mand mand mand mand mand	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin ts applied for ling all rights gement, and t sted to issue a t, as assignee o ty (our) legal ar remuneratio ations for Pat s, to commun	ion, the re and set over all other con al, division or granted of priority he Commall patents of the enti- representation, to execute ent on sai aicate to se	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest that atives, heirs a cute and deli d inventions aid assignee	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reise the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks intions or resulting there increin; and the undersigned assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, continuand all assignments the or its representatives all	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselveree and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the	on nd ves) out ner its
United for Parent include infring request herein and must further applications assignations and extended in the properties of the properti	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin ts applied for ling all rights gement, and t sted to issue a t, as assignee a ty (our) legal or remuneration ations for Pat s, to commun signed respec	ion, the re and set over all other con al, division or granted of priority he Commall patents of the enti- representation, to execute ent on sai nicate to sai ting said i	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in from the fil nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest that atives, heirs a cute and deli d inventions aid assigneed inventions, w	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and sation, substitute or reise the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks ntions or resulting there are all divisional, contire and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said assignments the contirer and all assignments the continuous and all assignments all whenever requested, to the continuous and all assignments all whenever requested, to the continuous and all assignments all whenever requested.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselve gree and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference	on nd ves) out ner its
United for Paragrant patent including request herein and must further applications assignated or other contract or	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin ts applied for ling all rights gement, and t sted to issue a t, as assignee o ty (our) legal or remuneration ations for Pat s, to commun signed respec- ter legal proces	ion, the re and set over all other conal, division or granted of priority he Commall patents of the enti- representa- on, to execute ent on said aicate to setting said it eedings in	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest thatives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions aid assigneed inventions, we	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reise the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks ntions or resulting there herein; and the undersigned assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, contire and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said applications or page 12.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselve gree and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference atents may become	on nd ves) out eer its
United for Paragrant patent including request herein and must further applications assignated or other contract or	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origin ts applied for ling all rights gement, and t sted to issue a t, as assignee o ty (our) legal or remuneration ations for Pat s, to commun signed respec- ter legal proces	ion, the re and set over all other conal, division or granted of priority he Commall patents of the enti- representa- on, to execute ent on said aicate to setting said it eedings in	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest thatives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions aid assigneed inventions, we	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reise the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks ntions or resulting there herein; and the undersigned assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, contire and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said applications or page 12.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselve gree and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference atents may become	on nd ves) out eer its
United for Paragratement included infring request herein and must further applications or oth involved involved involved in the control of th	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origins applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a la assigned ations for Patis, to communicationed respectively to signed proced, to sign all	ion, the re- ind set over ill other co- nal, division or granted of priority he Comm ill patents of the enti- representation, to execute ent on said icate to said	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest thatives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions aid assigneed inventions, we which any of the pers, make a	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and action, substitute or reise the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks ntions or resulting there are all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to to feath applications or pall rightful oaths, and to	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference atents may become of do generally everythin	on nd res) out er its
United for Paragratement included infring request herein and must further assignation or oth involvencess	y sell, assign a d States and a stent, all origins applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a sassignee of the community of th	ion, the re- and set over all other co- nal, division or granted of priority he Comm all patents of the enti- representation, to execute ent on said icate to said icate t	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest thatives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions aid assigned inventions, which any of the pers, make a sers successors.	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and action, substitute or reise the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks ntions or resulting there are all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all phenever requested, to the said applications or pall rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the contingents and to assigns and nominees the said applications or pall rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the said applications or particular and all rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the said applications or particular and all assigns and nominees the said applications or particular and all assigns and nominees the said applications or particular and applications or particular app	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference atents may become odo generally everythin to obtain patent protects	on nd ves) out er its
United for Parapatent included infring request herein and metal further applicates assignated assignation or other involved necession said	y sell, assign a d States and a stent, all originals applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a sassignee of the communications for Patis to communications for Patis to communications for Patis at the sign all sary to assist a d invention in	ion, the re- ind set over ill other co- nal, division or granted of priority he Comm ill patents of the enti- representation, to execute ent on sainicate to setting said in lawful passignee, it in the Unite	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks intions or resulting there increin; and the undersigned assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to to f said applications or pauli rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees to all other countries, the	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference atents may become of do generally everythin	on nd ves) out er its
United for Parapatent included infring request herein and metallic assignment or oth involvencess for said	y sell, assign a d States and a stent, all origins applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a sassignee of the community of th	ion, the re- ind set over ill other co- nal, division or granted of priority he Comm ill patents of the enti- representation, to execute ent on sainicate to setting said in lawful passignee, it in the Unite	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks intions or resulting there increin; and the undersigned assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to to f said applications or pauli rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees to all other countries, the	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference atents may become odo generally everythin to obtain patent protects	on nd ves) out er its
United for Parapatent included infring request herein and metallic assignment or oth involvencess for said	y sell, assign a d States and a stent, all originals applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a sassignee of the communications for Patis to communications for Patis to communications for Patis at the sign all sary to assist a d invention in	ion, the re- ind set over ill other co- nal, division or granted of priority he Comm ill patents of the enti- representation, to execute ent on sainicate to setting said in lawful passignee, it in the Unite	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks intions or resulting there increin; and the undersigned assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to to f said applications or pauli rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees to all other countries, the	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized arefrom to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference atents may become odo generally everythin to obtain patent protects	on nd ves) out er its
United for Paragratement include infring request herein and must further applications or other involved involved in the paragratement involved in the paragratement in the paragr	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origins applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a to assigned ations for Patis, to communisigned respected, to sign all sary to assist a d invention in ations to be be	ion, the re- ind set over ill other co- nal, division or granted of priority he Comm ill patents of the enti- representation, to execute ent on sain icate to setting said in edings in lawful passignee, it in the Unite orne and	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks nations or resulting there in the entire and assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said applications or pall rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the assigns and nominees the assignee.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized are from to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference at the country in the do generally everythin to obtain patent protectie expenses incident to	on nd ves) out er its
United for Parapatent included infring request herein and metallic assignment or oth involvencess for said	y sell, assign a d States and a stent, all originals applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a sassignee of the communications for Patis to communications for Patis to communications for Patis at the sign all sary to assist a d invention in	ion, the re- ind set over ill other co- nal, division or granted of priority he Comm ill patents of the enti- representation, to execute ent on sain icate to setting said in edings in lawful passignee, it in the Unite orne and	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks nations or resulting there in the entire and assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said applications or pall rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the assigns and nominees the assignee.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized are from to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference at the country in the do generally everythin to obtain patent protectie expenses incident to	on nd ves) out er its
United for Parapatent included infring request herein and metapolical assignment or oth involvencess for said application. Date:	y sell, assign a d States and a stent, all originals applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a sted to issue a sted to issue a stions for Patisty to communications for Patisty to assist a d invention in ations to be but the June 19,	ion, the read of set over all other conal, division or granted of priority he Commill patents of the entirepresentation, to execute on sainicate to string said it redings in lawful passignee, it in the Unit orne and	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks nations or resulting there in the entire and assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said applications or pall rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the assigns and nominees the assignee.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized are from to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference at the country in the do generally everythin to obtain patent protectie expenses incident to	on nd ves) out er its
United for Paragratement include infring request herein and must further applications or other involved involved in the paragratement involved in the paragratement in the paragr	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origins applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a to assigned ations for Patis, to communisigned respected, to sign all sary to assist a d invention in ations to be be	ion, the read of set over all other conal, division or granted of priority he Commill patents of the entirepresentation, to execute on sainicate to string said it redings in lawful passignee, it in the Unit orne and	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks nations or resulting there in the entire and assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said applications or pall rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the assigns and nominees the assignee.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized are from to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference at the country in the do generally everythin to obtain patent protectie expenses incident to	on nd ves) out er its
United for Parapatent included infring request herein and metapolical assignment or oth involvencess for said application. Date:	y sell, assign a d States and a stent, all originals applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a sted to issue a sted to issue a stions for Patisty to communications for Patisty to assist a d invention in ations to be but the June 19,	ion, the read of set over all other conal, division or granted of priority he Commill patents of the entirepresentation, to execute on sainicate to string said it redings in lawful passignee, it in the Unit orne and	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks intions or resulting there increin; and the undersigned assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to to f said applications or pauli rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees to all other countries, the	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized are from to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and othereof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference at the country in the do generally everythin to obtain patent protectie expenses incident to	on nd ves) out er its
United for Paragrater included infring request herein and mand further applicates assignated assignated involved in the control of the contro	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origins applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a state of the sted to issue at a sassigned at remunerations for Patrons for Pa	ion, the read of set over all other conal, division or granted of priority he Commill patents of the entire representation, to execute on said in the constant of the entire said in the United or and all of the United or all of the United	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks nations or resulting there in the entire and assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said applications or pall rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the assigns and nominees the assignee.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized are from to said assignee gned for myself (ourselve gree and covenant with nuation, reissue and other erof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference at the country become to do generally everythin to obtain patent protect in expenses incident to	on nd ves) out er its
United for Parapatent included infring request herein and metapolical assignment or oth involvencess for said application. Date:	y sell, assign a d States and a stent, all originals applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a sted to issue a sted to issue a stions for Patisty to communications for Patisty to assist a d invention in ations to be but the June 19,	ion, the read of set over all other conal, division or granted of priority he Commill patents of the entire representation, to execute on said in the constant of the entire said in the United or and all of the United or all of the United	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks nations or resulting there in the entire and assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said applications or pall rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the assigns and nominees the assignee.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized are from to said assignee gned for myself (ourselvere and covenant with nuation, reissue and other each to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference at the graph of the do generally everythin to obtain patent protect to expenses incident to	on nd ves) out er its
United for Paragrater included infring request herein and mand further applicates assignated assignated involved in the control of the contro	y sell, assign a d States and a tent, all origins applied for ling all rights gement, and to sted to issue a state of the sted to issue at a sassigned at remunerations for Patrons for Pa	ion, the read of set over all other conal, division or granted of priority he Commill patents of the entirepresentation, to execute on sainicate to string said it redings in lawful passignee, it in the Unit orne and a constant of the Unit orne and a cons	er to said assountries in a onal, continued therefor in y from the fil- nissioner of I on said inve- ire interest the atives, heirs a cute and deli- d inventions, we all assigneed inventions, we which any of apers, make a tes successors, ted States an	ignee the entire right, to not to said invention and lation, substitute or reist the United States and aling of said application, Patents and Trademarks nations or resulting there in the entire and assigns do hereby a liver all divisional, conting and all assignments the or its representatives all whenever requested, to the said applications or pall rightful oaths, and to assigns and nominees the assigns and nominees the assignee.	itle and interest for the d the aforesaid applications and all other countries, and all rights for past is hereby authorized are from to said assignee gned for myself (ourselve gree and covenant with nuation, reissue and other erof to said assignee or facts known to the testify in any interference at the country become to do generally everythin to obtain patent protect in expenses incident to	on nd ves) out er its

PATENT REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0343

Date:	June 19, 2008	Kazuhir Ota (5)
Date:	June 19, 2008	Kazuki OTA Hazuki OTA Miyamolo
Date:	June 19, 2008	Hirofobu MIYAMOTO Katsumi Yamanoguchi Katsumi YAMANOGOCHI
	June 19, 2008	Katsumi YAMANOGECHI Naotaka Zwoda
		Naotaka KURODA
Date:	June 19, 2008	Akio WAKEJIMA
Date:	June 19, 2008	Masnimo Opometo (A) Yasuhiro OKAMOTO
Date:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:		

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 021260 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 07/18/2008